		Docket No	o.: FIS920010115	
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07 - 31	-2001	-		NT OF COMMERC
			Patent a	and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1017	91882	/		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	. riease record an		viving party(ies):	or copy mereor.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Wong			iness Machines C	orporation
Fred J. Towler				2
O7/U/0	Address: <u>N</u>	ew Orchard R	oad	<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				9028
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment G Merger				<u>р</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Armor	ık	State/Pr	ov.: <u>NY</u>
Other	Country: US	SA	ZIP: <u>10</u>	504
Execution Date:06/22/2001; 07/10/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date		ent No.(s)	ication is: ^{06/22} ; 	
	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pat	ent No.(s)	ins and patents in	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	ent No.(s) No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41):	ons and patents in	volved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional numbers Additional numbers Sourcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric W. Petraske, Esg.	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	SI No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41):	ins and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency	volved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric W. Petraske, Esg. Registration No. 28,459	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited	ent No.(s) I No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account	volved: 1 00 should be
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited	ent No.(s) I No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to	ins and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency	volved: 1 00 should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric W. Petraske, Esg. Registration No. 28,459	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori	I No C No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to zed to be char	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 00 should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori 8. Deposit ac	ent No.(s) I No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 00 should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat 9 Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori 8. Deposit ac	ent No.(s) I No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to zed to be char count number:	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 00 should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat Yes 2 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori 8. Deposit ac	I No No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to zed to be char count number: FI-407	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 00 should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat G. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori 8. Deposit ac <u>09-0458</u> OT USE THIS SPACE	International states of the second states of the se	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 90 should be scount
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat G. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori 8. Deposit ac <u>09-0458</u> OT USE THIS SPACE	International states of the second states of the se	ons and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 90 should be scount
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat G. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited X Authori 8. Deposit ac <u>09-0458</u> OT USE THIS SPACE	International states of the second states of the se	ans and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac	volved: 1 90 should be scount y is a true copy
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat B. Pat B. Pat B. Pes Content B. Total fee (3 Credited Mathori B. Deposit ac O9-0458 OT USE THIS SPACE Cormation is true and Cormation is true and Cormation is true and Cormation	I No I No I No I No I No I OFR 3.41): I OFR 3.	ans and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac : any attached cop July 11,	volved: 1 90 should be scount y is a true copy 2001
Patent Application No. Filing date Image: Second	B. Pat B. Pat B. Pat B. Pat B. Pat Construction B. Total fee (3 Credited Mathori B. Deposit ac 09-0458 OT USE THIS SPACE Commation is true and Signature	I No er of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any exces d or debited to zed to be char count number: FI-407	ans and patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> is or insufficiency deposit account rged to deposit ac : any attached cop July 11,	volved: 1 00 should be scount y is a true copy

REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0872

licant(s): Robert C. V		SS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10)	FIS920010115US1
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Un
Unassigned	Herewith	Unassigned	Unassigned
ention: Method and A	pparatus for Identifying SR	AM Cells Having Weak Pull-Up PFE	
hereby certify that the	following correspondence:		1 C 9 7 8
IBM) Assignment for F	Recordation		
	(I dentify (type of correspondence)	
being deposited with	the United States Postal Se	ervice "Express Mail Post Office to A	Addressee" service und
7 CFR 1.10 in an env July 11, 2 (Date)		ssistant Commissioner for Patents,	Washington, D.C. 202
		Karen Cinq-M	ars
		(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mai	ling Correspondence)
		Maren (ing - Mar (Signature of Berson Mailing Co	e
		EK602285973	
		("Express Mail" Mailing Lal	
	Note: Each paper mus	st have its own certificate of mailing.	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- Inventor (1) Robert C. Wong of 7 Thornberry Way City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603; and
- Inventor (2) Fred J. Towler of 106 Seneca Ave.City of Essex Junction County of Chittenden and State of VT 05452

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING SRAM CELLS HAVING WEAK PULL-UP PFETS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1)	6-22-200	(2)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1) at <u>East Fishkill, New York</u> on 6 - 22 - 200

on_____

(2)

at Essex Junction, Vermont

Papert C. Wong

Robert C. Wong

Fred J. Towler

Docket No.PIS920010115051

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor (1) Robert C. Wong of 7 Thornberry Way City of Poughkeepsie County of Dutchess and State of NY 12603; and and State of NY 12603; and

Inventor (2) Fred J. Towler of 106 Seneca Ave.City of Essex Junction County of Chittenden and State of VT 05452

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING SRAM CELLS HAVING WEAK PULL-UP PFETS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) (2) 7 - 10 - 0/

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

(1)	at East Fishkill, New York	Robert C. Wong
	on	
(2)	at Essex Junction, Vermont	Fred J. Towlet

RECORDED: 07/11/2001